S.A.&I1. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1816
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE HIGHWAY CASH FUND (1110) CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the  HIGHWAY CASH FUND (1110) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL_MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 1,348,213.14
From INTEREST RECEIVED The Sum of $ 29,313.41
From District 3 Road Project - City of Oklahoma City (received 12/13/24) The Sum of $ 0.00
From STALEDATED CHECKS DIST#1 (LEONARD ALCALA) The Sum of $ 0.00
From STALEDATED CHECKS DIST#1 (LEONARD ALCALA) The Sum of $ 0.00
From STALEDATED CHECKS DIST#2 (VERIZON WIRELESS) The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 1,377,526.55

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th May 2025 Treasurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the HIGHWAY CASH 1110 Cash Fund of the aforesaid

municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and
appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.

Name Account Number Approved by Budget Board
Salary 11191000-51000 200,000.00 200,000.00
Benefits 11191000-52000 100,000.00 100,000.00
Travel 11191000-53000 7,800.00 7,800.00
Operation 11191000-54000 147,894.27 147,894.27
Capital 11191000-55000 125,000.00 125,000.00
Operation 11191090-54000 -
Operation 11191091-54000 -
Salary 11192000-51000 -
Benefits 11192000-52000 -
Travel 11192000-53000 -
Operation 11192000-54000 328,187.99 328,187.99
Capital 11192000-55000 -
Capital -
Operation -
Salary 11193000-51000 167,123.40 167,123.40
Benefits 11193000-52000 78,419.83 78,419.83
Travel 11193000-53000 2,000.00 2,000.00
Operation 11193000-54000 181,101.06 181,101.06
Capital 11193000-55000 40,000.00 40,000.00

$ 1,377,526.55 | $ 1,377,526.55

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Secretary of County Budget Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No.  2025-1817
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE CBRIF CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the CBRIF (County Bridge & Road Improvement) 1111 Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 73,002.58
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 73,002.58

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th  dayof  May 2025 Feowid™ Pt Frvema~  Teoacirer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the CBRIF (1111) Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.
Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board

Salary

Benefits

Travel

M&O 11116120-54000 73,002.58 73,002.58

Capital

$ 73,002.58 $ 73,002.58

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Boarc

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&1. 308 (2000)

FOR THE

Resolution No.
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

2025-1818

TREASURER'S MORTGAGE TAX FEE FUND

OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer

CASH FUND

I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to

appropriation to the TREASURER, MTG TAX FEE (1140)

Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived

from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From

APRIL MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPTS

From

From

From

From

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund

The Sum of $
The Sum of $
The Sum of $
The Sum of $
The Sum of $

$

12,245.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,245.00

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash

fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this

6th day of May

By

lﬁ“‘d- ~-w“ Frverman Treasurer

Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is
certified to as available for appropriation and use in the
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

TREASURER MTG TAX FEE 1140

Cash Fund of the aforesaid

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
Salary 11415000-51000 12,245.00 12,245.00
Benefits 11415000-52000 -
Travel 11415000-53000 -
M & O 11415000-54000 -
Capital 11415000-55000 -

12,245.00 $ 12,245.00

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this

ATTEST:

15th day of

May

2025

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Chairman

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No.  2025-1819
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE COUNTY CLERK LIEN FEE FUND CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the  COUNTY CLK LIEN FEE FUND (1150) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 70,968.51
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 70,968.51

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th  dayof  May 2025 Forwid " [Auteh. Forwemon Treasurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the COUNTY CLK LIEN FEE FUND 1150 Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
Salary 15017000-51000 -
Benefits 15017000-52000 -
Travel 15017000-53000 -
M&O 15017000-54000 70,968.51 70,968.51
Capital 15017000-55000 -

$ 70,968.51 $ 70,968.51

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Boarc

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1820
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE CO CLK UCC CENTRAL FILING FUND CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the CL CLK UCC CENTRAL FILING (1151) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 107,079.44
From INTEREST RECEIVED The Sum of $ 1,110.90
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 108,190.34

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

.

Certified to this 6th day of May 2025 W M i E v Treasurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the Co. Clerk UCC 1151 Cash Fund of the aforesaid

municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes

hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and
appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
Salary 15117000-51000 30,000.00 30,000.00
Benefits 15117000-52000 50,000.00 50,000.00
Travel 15117000-53000 28,190.34 28,190.34
M&O 15117000-54000 -
Capital 15117000-55000 -

$ 108,190.34 $ 108,190.34

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST: ...

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&I. 308 (2000)

FOR THE

Resolution No. 2025-1821
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

CO CLK RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION

OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer

CASH FUND

I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to

appropriation to the CO CLK REC MGMT & PRESER (1152)

Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived

from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such

fund was created as follows, to -wit:
From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 288,574.60
From INTEREST The Sum of $ 4,838.12
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 293,412.72

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash

fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th

day of  May

T At Forvemon Treasurer

By

Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is
certified to as available for appropriation and use in the

Co. Clerk Records Preservation 1152 Cash Fund of the aforesaid

municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and
appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
Salary 15217000-51000 184,000.00 184,000.00
Benefits 15217000-52000 109,412.72 109,412.72
Travel 15217000-53000 -
M&O 15217000-54000 -
Capital 15217000-55000 -

293,412.72 $ 293,412.72

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of

May

2025

ATTEST: ...,

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Chairman

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000)

FOR THE

Resolution No. 2025-1822

Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

SHERIFF SERVICE FEE

OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer

CASH FUND

I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to

appropriation to the SHERIFF SERVICE FEE (1160)

Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived

from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From INTEREST RECEIVED The Sum of $
From HANDGUN FEES The Sum of $
From SERVICES FEES The Sum of $
From COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEES The Sum of $
From CONTRACT BOARDING The Sum of $
From INTEREST The Sum of $
From INMATE INCARCERATION FEES PRIVATE The Sum of $
From SERVICE FEE MISCELLANEOUS The Sum of $
From STALEDATED CHECKS The Sum of $

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund The Sum of $

1,250.00

339,683.21

38,201.27

5,5681.79

1,890.91

386,607.18

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this

6th day of May 2025

L™ " Auter oo Treasurer

By

Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is
Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the

Sheriff Service Fee

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
salaries 16050000-51000 197,000.00 197,000.00
benefits 16050000-52000 -
Travel 16050000-53000 30,000.00 30,000.00
m&o 16050000-54000 77,405.91 77,405.91
capital 16050000-55000 44,000.00 44,000.00
salaries 16050010-51000 26,740.89 26,740.89
benefits 16050010-52000 11,460.38 11,460.38

$ 386,607.18 $ 386,607.18

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this

ATTEST:

15th day of

May 2025

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1824
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE SHERIFF SPECIAL REVENUE FUND CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
1, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the SHERIFF SPECIAL REV FUND (1161) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From 911 ASSOC FEES The Sum of $ 14,516.05

From INTEREST The Sum of $ 3,721.18

From DRUG ENFORCEMENT - STATE The Sum of $

From DRUG ENFORCEMENT - CITY The Sum of $

From FEDERAL ASSET - FORFEITURE The Sum of $

From JAIL MAINTENANCE FUND The Sum of $

From DONATIONS The Sum of $

From TRAINING - STATE The Sum of $

From BAIL BOND FEE 1,617.74

From JAIL-COUNTY The Sum of $ 12,809.63
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 32,664.60

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th day of May 2025 Treasurer
By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the SHERIFF SPECIAL REVENUE Cash Fund of the aforesaid

municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes

hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund JANUARYbe put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and appropriation

therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
m&o 16150500-54000 18,148.55 18,148.55
captail 16150500-55000 -
salaries 16151500-51000 5,700.00 5,700.00
benefits 16151500-52000 2,005.00 2,005.00
m&o 16151200-54000 -
m&o 16151000-54000 -
m&o 16151500-54000 6,811.05 6,811.05
m&o 16151100-54000 -
m&o 16151900-54000 -
m&o 16154000-54000 -

$ 32,664.60 $ 32,664.60

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No.  2025-1825
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE SHERIFF'S GRANT FUND CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the SHERIFF'S GRANT FUND (1162) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $
From TELMATE TECH GRANT The Sum of $
From TRAFFIC SAFETY GRANT 2020 25,306.50
From The Sum of $
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 25,306.50
Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.
Certified to this 6th  day of May 2025 T " Puntar’  Fovema~ Troasurer
By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the SHERIFF'S GRANT FUND Cash Fund of the aforesaid

municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes

hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and
appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
salaries 16250500-51000 15,964.55 15,964.55
benefits 16250500-52000 6,841.95 6,841.95
travel 16250500-53000 2,500.00 2,500.00
m&o 16250500-54000 -
capital 16250600-55000 -
m&o 16251000-54000 -

$ 25,306.50 $ 25,306.50

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1826
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE ASSESSOR'S REVOLVING FEE FUND CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the ASSESSOR'S REVOLVING FEE (1201)  Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 1,328.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 1,328.00

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

.

Certified to this 6th day of May 2025 lﬁ““"_ [auntoh v Treasurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the ASSESSOR'S FEE REVOLVING FEE  Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.
Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board

Salary

Benefits

Travel

M&O

Capital 12011300-55000 1,328.00 1,328.00

$ 1,328.00 $ 1,328.00

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000)

FOR THE

Resolution No.
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

JUVENILE PROBATION FEE FUND

2025-1827

OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer

CASH FUND

I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to

appropriation to the JUVENILE PROBATION FEE (1231)

Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived

from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From
From
From
From
From

APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund

The Sum of $
The Sum of $
The Sum of $
The Sum of $
The Sum of $

$

1,825.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,825.00

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th

day of May

By

Frnd " Autah Forvemon Treasurer

Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is
certified to as available for appropriation and use in the
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

JUVENILE PROBATION FEE FUND

Cash Fund of the aforesaid

Acct.
Name

Account Number

Amount Requested

Approved by Budget Board

Salary

Benefits

Travel

M&O

12315200-54000

1,825.00

1,825.00

Capital

1,825.00

1,825.00

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th

ATTEST:

day of

May

2025

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Chairman

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1828
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE PLANNING COMMISSION CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the PLANNING COMMISSION (1240) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 96,300.85
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 96,300.85

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th  dayof  May 2025 Forwsd™ " [Aunteh. Frveman Treasurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the PLANNING COMMISSION FEE Cash Fund of the aforesaid

municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes

hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and
appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
Salary 12403000-51000 25,000.00 25,000.00
Benefits 12403000-52000 15,000.00 15,000.00
Travel 12403000-53000 6,300.85 6,300.85
M&O 12403000-54000 50,000.00 50,000.00
Capital 12403000-55000 -

$ 96,300.85 $ 96,300.85

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000)

FOR THE

Resolution No. 2025-1829

Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer

CASH FUND

I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to

appropriation to the EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT (1251)

Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived

from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $

From EM COMM INFRASTRUCTURE The Sum of $

From GRANT FUNDING 08/02/2023 Receipt #96537 The Sum of $

From The Sum of $

From The Sum of $
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund

1,850.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$

1,850.00

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this

6th day of May 2025

7’M “M- Frueman Treasurer

By

Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is
Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
Salary -
Benefits -
Travel -
M& O 12515500-54000 -
Capital 12515500-55000 -
Capital 12515502-55000 1,850.00 1,850.00

$ 1,850.00 $ 1,850.00

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this

ATTEST:

15th day of

May 2025

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1830
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE COURT SERVICES FUND CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the COURT SERVICES FUND (1260) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 415.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 415.00

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th  dayof  May 2025 Fowid " Autsh.  Frvemes  proacurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the COURT SERVICES Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
Salary 12603010-51000 -
Benefits 12603010-52000 -
Travel 12603010-53000 -
M & O 12603010-54000 -
Capital 12603010-55000 -
M&O 12603020-54000 415.00 415.00

$ 415.00 $ 415.00

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1831
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE SHINE CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the  SHINE (1290) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 4,840.48

From OTHER ENTRY REIMBURSEMENT The Sum of $ 2,920.54
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 7,761.02

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th  dayof  May 2025 Fowid T Autsh.  Frvemen 1o irer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the SHINE PROGRAM FUND 1290 Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
Salary 12903070-51000 -
Benefits 12903070-52000 -
Travel 12903070-53000 -
M& O 12903070-54000 7,761.02 7,761.02
Capital 12903070-55000 -

$ 7,761.02 $ 7,761.02

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1832
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE OPIOID/JUUL SETTLEMENT FUND CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the OPIOID SETTLEMENT (1500) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 0.00
From JUUL Settlement The Sum of $ 38,374.45
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 38,374.45

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th  dayof May 2025 T " Runtahl Fovemes  1oocirer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the OPIOID SETTLEMENT Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.
Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board

Salary

Benefits

Travel

M&O 15001200-54000

M&O 15003850-54000 OPIOID

M&O

15003900-54000 JUUL

38,374.45

38,374.45

Capital

38,374.45

$ 38,374.45

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this

ATTEST:

15th day of

May

2025

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Chairman

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000)

FOR THE

Resolution No.
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT REGULAR

2025-1833

OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer

CASH FUND

I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the CAPITAL IMP REGULAR (2010)
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
From INTEREST

From

From

From

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund

The Sum of $
The Sum of $
The Sum of $
The Sum of $
The Sum of $

$

Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived

0.00

19,045.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,045.03

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this

6th day of May

By

Forwid " Puntah Forvomon Treasurer

Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is
certified to as available for appropriation and use in the
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

CAPITAL IMPROVE - REGULAR

Cash Fund of the aforesaid

Acct.
Name

Account Number

Amount Requested

Approved by Budget Board

Salary

Benefits

Travel

M&O

Capital

20101200-55000

19,045.03

19,045.03

19,045.03

19,045.03

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this

ATTEST:

15th day of

May

2025

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Chairman

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1834
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT TINKER CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT TINKER (2030) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 0.00
From INTEREST The Sum of $ 2,798.88
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 2,798.88

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th  dayof May 2025 e " [Auteh v Treasurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the CAPITAL IMP-TINKER 2030 Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.
Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board

Salary -

Benefits -

Travel -

M&O -

Capital 20301200-55000 2,798.88 2,798.88

$ 2,798.88 $ 2,798.88

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman



S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1836
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE TINKER CLEARING 2002 CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the TINKER CLEARING 2002 (2031) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 0.00
From INTEREST The Sum of $ 12,181.61
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 12,181.61

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th  dayof  May 2025 T " st o Treasurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the TINKER CLEARING 2002 Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.
Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board

Salary

Benefits

Travel

M&O

Capital 20311200-55000 12,181.61 12,181.61

$ 12,181.61 $ 12,181.61

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000)

Resolution No. 2025-1837

Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE

COUNTY BONDS 2008

OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer

CASH FUND

I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to

appropriation to the COUNTY BONDS 2008 (2032)

Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived

from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such

fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 0.00
From INTEREST The Sum of $ 4,780.84
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 4,780.84
Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.
Certified to this 6th dayof  May 2025 Ferwa " Punteh Forvam Treasurer
By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is
Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

COUNTY BONDS 2008 (2032)

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
M&O 20321200-54000 Co Comm 4,780.84 4,780.84
Capital 20323120-55000 GM Plant - -
Capital 20323130-55000 F/C Crutcho - -
Capital 20323140-55000 F/C Deer Creek - -
M&O 20323150-55000 Co. Building Projects - -
M&O 20323160-54000 Sale of Mat. GM Plant - -

4,780.84 $ 4,780.84

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this

ATTEST:

15th day of May

2025

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Chairman

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1838
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE JAIL BONDS 2023 (2034) CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the JAIL BONDS 2023 (2034) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $
From INTEREST The Sum of $ 111,524.17
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 111,524.17
Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.
Certified to this 6th  dayof May 2025 Fowd Atk Frwsmes  Treasurer
By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the JAIL BONDS 2023 (2034) Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.
Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board

M&O 20343400-54000 111,524.17 111,524.17

Capital 20343400-55000 - -

Capital - -

Capital - -

M&O - -

M&O - -

$ 111,524.17 $ 111,524.17

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman



S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1839
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE SALE OF PROPERTY PROCEEDS FUND CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the SALE OF PROP PROCEEDS (2050) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 0.00
From INTEREST The Sum of $ 32.69
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 32.69

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th day of May 2025 Tarwa™ " [Auntrh For Treasurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the SALE OF PROPERTY PROCEEDS 2050 Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.
Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board

Salary

Benefits

Travel

M&O

Capital 20501200-55000 32.69

$ 32.69 $

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1840
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE CAPITAL PROJECTS - NEW JAIL (2080) CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the CAPITAL PROJECTS - NEW JAIL (2080) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 0.00
From INTEREST The Sum of $ 40,872.60
From NEW JAIL DONATIONS The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 40,872.60

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th day of  May 2025 oo Atk Fovemon Treasurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the CAPITAL PROJECTS - NEW JAIL (2080) Cash Fund of the aforesaid

municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes

hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and
appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board

Salary

Benefits

Travel

M & O 20801200-54000 -

Capital 20801200-55000 40,872.60

40,872.60

$ 40,872.60 $

40,872.60

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1841
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the EMPLOYEE BENEFITS (4010) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 1,095,641.62
Minus April Miscellaneous Receipts (deposited on 4/22/25 for the
From 1st-15th) for Liquidations The Sum of $ -758,049.42
Plus May Miscellaneous Receipts (deposited 1-12th) for

From Liquidations The Sum of $ 721,005.11

From The Sum of $

From STALEDATED CHECKS FROM 2021 & 2022 The Sum of $ 0.00

From Employee Benefits Supplement Transfer Resolution The Sum of $ 0.00

From The Sum of $ 0.00

From 0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 1,058,597.31

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th  dayof May 2025 Fowsid Pt Frweme~  Troasurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.
Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board

Salary -

Benefits -

Travel -

M & O 40110110-54000 1,058,597.31 1,058,597.31

Capital -

$ 1,058,597.31 1,058,597.31

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman



S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1842
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE WORKER'S COMP CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the WORKER'S COMP (4020) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 221.79
From INTEREST The Sum of $ 0.00
From JANUARY MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 623.96
From FEBRUARY MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 318.09
From STALEDATED CHECKS FROM 2021 & 2022 The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00
TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 1,163.84

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th dayof  May 2025 T " Punteh Foveman poocirer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the WORKER'S COMPENSATION Cash Fund of the aforesaid
municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes
hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and

appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.
Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board

Salary

Benefits

Travel

M&O 40210110-54000 1,163.84 1,163.84

Capital

$ 1,163.84 $ 1,163.84

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman




S.A.&l. 308 (2000) Resolution No. 2025-1843
Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation

FOR THE LAW LIBRARY CASH FUND
OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Certificate of County Treasurer
I, hereby certify that | have received and now hold, in actual cash actually on hand available for and subject to
appropriation to the LAW LIBRARY 6010 (6050) Cash Fund of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, derived
from the following designated sources and restricted by statute to expenditure for the purposes for which such
fund was created as follows, to -wit:

From APRIL MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS The Sum of $ 41,882.11
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
From The Sum of $ 0.00
0.00

TOTAL unappropriated available for purposes of said fund $ 41,882.11

Said sums included no part of any revenues heretofore reported and appropriated for the purposes of said cash
fund and are being held subject to action by the County Excise Board.

Certified to this 6th day of May 2025 ?M FButah 7 Treasurer

By Deputy

To the Budget Board of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma

This is to certify that, pursuant to the 5th provision of 62 Okl. St. Ann. §331 there has accrued in the Treasury and is

certified to as available for appropriation and use in the LAW LIBRARY 6010 (6050) Cash Fund of the aforesaid

municipality, an amount of money equal to or greater than the total estimated needs hereinafter set out, that the itemized purposes

hereinafter named are lawful purposes to which said fund be put, and we hereby respectfully request approval and
appropriation therefore as follows, to -wit:

Acct.

Name Account Number Amount Requested Approved by Budget Board
Salary 60500000-51000 13,000.00 13,000.00
Benefits 60500000-52000 6,000.00 6,000.00
Travel 60500000-53000 -
M & O 60500000-54000 22,882.11 22,882.11
Capital 60500000-55000 -

TOTALS $ 41,882.11 $ 41,882.11

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

Done by order of the Governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Clerk at Oklahoma County

Oklahoma, this 15th day of May 2025

ATTEST:

Chairman

Clerk or Secretary of Governing Board

Vice-Chairman






